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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1212
ANSWERED ON:24.10.2008
DOCUMENTARY FILMS FOR NREGS
Tripathy Shri Braja Kishore

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to make documentary films to popularize National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (NREGS) through electronic media;

(b) if so, the progress made in this regard; and

(c) the funds allocated so far for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. 18 films have been made documenting various aspects of NREGS.

(c): A sum of Rs. 32.72 lakh has been spent on production of these films.
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